

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 52.XX

1	(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate regarding the recognition and appreciation for both
2	the Texas Tech University Police Department and the Lubbock Police Department for protecting
3	and serving the citizens of Lubbock and Texas Tech University)
4	
5	WHEREAS, the members of the law enforcement agency of Texas Tech University and the City
6	of Lubbock play an essential role in safeguarding the rights and freedoms of the residents of the
7	City; and
8	
9	WHEREAS, law enforcement officers accept a profound responsibility and work to uphold our
10	laws, safeguard our rights and freedoms, and serve on the front lines in the fight against crime
11	and terrorism, and
12	WHEPEAS the Texas Tech University Delice Department works hard 24/7 to ensure the seferty
13	WHEREAS, the Texas Tech University Police Department works hard 24/7 to ensure the safety
14 15	of students at Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
16	WHEREAS, the student body of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center is very
17	appreciative for the service and sacrifices of each respective officer, and
18	appreciative for the service and sacrifices of each respective officer, and
19	WHEREAS, the Lubbock Police Department works hard 24/7 to ensure the safety of citizens and
20	students throughout the City of Lubbock, and
21	
22	WHEREAS, the Student Senate and community recognize and appreciate each officer's services
23	and sacrifices.
24	
25	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Health
26	Sciences Center as well as faculty and administration recognizes and honor the heroism, courage,
27	and bravery of all our law enforcement officers,
28	
29	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that an official copy of this resolution be prepared and sent
30	to Chief Kyle K. Bonath , <i>Chief of Police of Texas Tech University Police Department</i> and
31	Chief Greg Stevens, Chief of Police of Lubbock Police Department.
32 33	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies
34	be sent to Mr. Dan Pope, City of Lubbock Mayor; Dr. Tedd Mitchell, President of Texas Tech
35	University Health Sciences Center; Mr. Robert Duncan, Chancellor of Texas Tech University
36	System; Mr. Phil Terrigno, Advisor of the TTU HUB; Mr. Brandon Hughes, Publisher of the
37	Lubbock Avalanche Journal; Mr. Andrew Gleinser, Editor of The Daily Toreador, and to the
38	students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.



Authors: S. JAROUDI A. MITCHELL J. GILMORE

Co-Sponsors: C. MANGOLD

CC:

S. SHRUM B. WHITE A. WINFREY E. FOUTS S. MCMULLAN K. KLEIM TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Passed the Senate, 2 November 2016

Cheyenne Mangold

Read First Time: 2 November 2016